

Cheyenne Corin



Represented by **The NWT Group**<u>JenDahl@NWTgroup.com</u> 817-987-3600

https://NWTgroup.com/client/cheyennecorin

EXPERIENCE

FOX 29 WTXF, Philadelphia, PA

Freelance Reporter

March 2023 - Present

WTOP News, Washington, D.C.

Reporter

February 2023 — Present

DC News Now, Washington, D.C.

Reporter

August 2020 — Present

the Jasmine BRAND, Los Angeles, CA

Entertainment Reporter

September 2020 — April 2023

WPHL, Philadelphia, PA Production Coordinator/Fill-in Reporter

August 2019 — August 2020

New Hampshire Democratic Primary, Manchester, NH

February 2020 Correspondent

Karen Civil, Los Angeles, CA

Content Contributor

August 2019 — September 2020

MyNewPhilly News Media Company, Philadelphia, PA

June 2018 — May 2020 Producer/Host

EDUCATION

Temple University 2020

Klein College of Media and Communication, Masters of Journalism

West Chester University 2017

Communication and Women Studies, Bachelor of Arts and Humanities

Social Media

NAACP Nextgen

Journalists

Incorporated

· Women in Media Global

· For(bes) The Culture

· National Association of Black

· Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority,

· WCU Board of Governors Scholar



@CheyenneCorin
1.8K followers



@corindior



@cheyennecorin5.6K followers



Cheyenne Corin